(Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10294	15255		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: PI 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hitoshi OKAZAKI Junya HAYAKAWA Motoharu TAKEUCHI Masahiro JONO Kenji ISHII	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc. 5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo JAPAN		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Other			
Execution Date: January 20, 2005.			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the case. A. Patent Application No.(s)	execution date of the application is: January 20, 2005 . B. Patent Registration No.(s)		
Additional number(s) atta	ached ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved		
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed		
Internal Address:	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET SUITE 1800	Deposit account number:		
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209	01-2135		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor is a true copy of the original document. WILLIAM I. SOLOMON, Reg#28,565 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy 02/07/2005		
Name of Person Signing Signatu	Date		
Total number of pages including cover	sheet attachments and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/09/2005 KBETEMA1 00000104 11050740

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

nam	For good and valuable consideration, ed inventor, I hereby sell and assign to			nowledged, as a below
	5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoo uccessors and assigns or other legal represe erica, in and to		nd interest, in and fo	or the United States of
	PHOTOBASE GENERA	TOR AND CURABLE (COMPOSITION	
tior whi	ented by me (if only one is named below) a for United States Letters Patent therefor, ch may be granted therefor, and all divis	executed by me even date her ions, continuations and exter	rewith, and all United insions thereof, the s	d States Letters Patent said interest being the
	re ownership of the said Letters Patent whe subishi Gas Chemical Company,Inc	-		
term by n and con or i	n for which said Letters Patent may be granted or us if this assignment and sale had not And I hereby agree to sign and execut proper in the prosecution of the above-nationation-in-part, substitute, divisional, remoterference proceedings, or otherwise to see And I do hereby authorize and request toubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc.	nted, as fully and entirely as to been made; to any further documents or in med application or in the prep newal, reviewed or reissue app cure the title thereto in said as	ne same would have lastruments which ma varation and prosecut lications or in any a signee;	been held and enjoyed y be necessary, lawful, tion of any continuing, mendment, extension,
		(Full Name)	Hitosli	(Signature)
1)	Date January 20, 2005 Inventor	Hitoshi OKAZAKI	Muski	Okazaki
	Residence Tokyo, Japan	emical Company,Inc., Tokyo Resea	Citizenship	Japan
	Post Office Address 1-1, Niijyuku 6-chome,	Katsushika-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
2)	Date January 20, 2005 Inventor _	Junya HAYAKAWA	Junga !	Hayakawa
	Residence Tokyo, Japan	emical Company,Inc., Tokyo Resea	Citizenship	Japan
	Post Office Address 1-1. Nijiyuku 6-chome,	Katsushika-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
3)	Date January 20, 2005 Inventor	Motoharu TAKEUCHI	Morphan	Takenchi
	Residence Tokyo, Japan	emical Company,Inc., Tokyo Resea	Citizenship	Japan
	Post Office Address 1-1. Niijyuku 6-chome.		rcn Laboratory,	
4)	Date January 20, 2005 Inventor _	Masahiro JONO	Masakiro	John
	Residence Tokyo, Japan	- micel Components - Talaya Danas	_Citizenship	Japan
	Post Office Address 1-1. Niiiyuku 6-chome.	emical Company,Inc., Tokyo Resea Katsushika-ku, Tokyo, Japan	iron Laboratory,	
5)	Date January 20, 2005 Inventor	Kenji ISHII	Xenzi (Ishii
	Residence Tokyo, Japan	emical Company,Inc., Tokyo Resea	_Citizenship	Japan
	Post Office Address 1-1, Niijyuku 6-chome	елпсат Company,Inc., токуо Resea , Katsushika-ku, Tokyo, Japan	arch Laboratory,	

RECORDED: 02/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 016264 FRAME: 0725